Nirwan University Jaipur



Established by the Rajasthan State Legislature vide Act No.2 of 2017 and recognized u/s 2(f) of the UGC Act 1956

ACTIVITY REPORT Academic Year 2023-24

1. Name of Club: Fitness Club

2. Event Title: Javelin Throw Tournament

3. Date of Activity (Days): 30/05/2023 (1 Day)

4. Venue or Mode of the Activity: outdoor playground of NUJ

5. Name & Contact Details of the Organizer (s) Dr. Rajendra Kumar

6. Event Details & Description

It is a matter of great pleasure to express that by being abided to the guidelines of UGC's initiative 'Fit India Campaign', Nirwan University Jaipur has organized a Sports Tournament (Javelin Throw) from 02.00 to 04:30 p.m. on 30th of May, 2023.

The event was opened with the worship of the Goddess of knowledge and wisdom Maa Saraswati by lightening of the lamp of wisdom & knowledge (*Gyan-Jyoti*).

Dean Academics, Prof. (Dr.) Reema Ajmera and IQAC Director Er. Shashikant Vij shared his precious words of blessings and motivated the participants. Prof. (Dr.) Reema Ajmera inaugurated the sports event. Students have shown great enthusiasm by their willing participation.

Judges of the tournament - Dr. A. Pal, Dr. K.C. Saini, Mr. Vikash Choudhary.

Result announcement by Dr. Dheerendra Singh

Boys' Winner category (I Place) Yogendra Kumar Meena (Agriculture), (II Place) Virendra Meena (Law) (III Place) Parveen (Law)

Girls' Winner category (I Place) Urvashi (Law), (II Place) Sharika (Agriculture) (III Place) Khushbu (Agriculture) of Javelin throw tournament.

The activity was closed with the vote-of-thanks by Dr Rajendra Kumar, followed by the National Anthem.

7. Notice for the event



Ref: NUJ/Reg./2023/ 1972

Date: 26.05.2023

Notice

This is to inform that Nirwan University Jaipur has scheduled a sports tournament i.e. Javelin Throw and Carrom on 30.05.2023 from 02.00 PM to 04.30 PM at NUJ Campus to comply with FIT India Campaign of UGC. Participants can submit their entries to Dr. Rajendra Kumar. He will coordinate the tournament and ensure active participation of the students and submit the report to IQAC.

It has approval of the competent authority

Nirwan University Jaipur

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Chairperson, NUI (for information)
- 2. The Hon'ble Vice-Chairperson, NUJ (for information)
- 3. PS to Hon'ble President, NUJ
- 4. All the Deans/Principals/Directors/Assoc. Deans/HODs
- 5. All Committee Members of Sports
- 6. Notice Board, NUJ
- 7. Guard File





www.nirwanuniversity.ac.in



info@nirwanuniversity.ac.in





www.facebook.com/nirwanuniversity 🛅 www.linkedin.com/company/nirwanuniversity



(+ 91 9289800300

Nirwan University, Near Bassi-Rajadhok Toll, Agra Road, Jaipur-303305





NIRWAN UNIVERSITY JAIPUR

JAVELIN THROW TOURNAMENT

Date: 30 May, 2023







+91 92898 00300

@ info@nirwanuniversity.ac.in www.nirwanuniversity.ac.in

- o nirwan.university
- nirwanuniversity

Nirwan University, Jaipur

MINUTE TO MINUTE PROGRAMME

Sports Tournament (The Javelin throw and Carrom) on May 30th, 2023 at NUJ Campus.

Venue: Indoor Playground and outdoor playground

Anchoring By- Mr. Aayush Pratp Singh

Particulars	Program	There
Inaugural Ceremony	Hon'ble Prof. (Dr.) R. K. Arora, CEO Hon'ble Prof. (Dr.) Arvind Kumar Agrawal, President Prof. Prashant Beniwal, Registrar Joint Registrar, Prof. N.D. Jasuja Admission Director, Mr. Anoop Kr. Dr. R. P.Verma, Principal, Law Mrs. Renu Nagar, Principal, Nursing Mr. Vinod Sharma, Principal, Agriculture	Time 2:00 PM-2:05PM
	➤ Lighting of the Lamp	2:06 PM-2:07PM
Blessing	> Dr. R. K. Arora, Hon'ble CEO	2:08 PM-2:10PM
Motivational Words	> Prof. (Dr.) Arvind Kumar Agrawal, Hon'ble President	2:11 PM-2:13PM
Motivational Words	 Prof. (Dr.) Prashant Beniwal, Registrar 	2:14 PM-2:15PM
Carrom (Male &	Participants	2:15PM-3:15PM
The Javelin throw Male & Female) for	Participants	3:30PM-4:15PM
students	> Prof. N.D. Jasuja, Joint Registrar	4:25PM-4:28PM
esult Announcement	National Anthem	-154

Dr. Rajendra Kumar (Coordinator)

Duty chart for sports tournament (The Javelin throw and Carrom) on May 30, 2023

Nirwan University Jaipur

S. No.	Name of faculty/staff	Duty assigned	Signature	
1.	Dr. Rajendra Kumar	Coordinator and registration of male		
2.	Dr. Krishna Agrawal	Registration of Female Participants	24.05.202	
3.	Dr. Punit Shukla & Dr. Dheerendra Singh	Script Preparation		
4.	Mr. Jaswant or Sita Ram	Seating arrangement and podium dias	~ l soda	
5.	Mr. Vivek Mohan Bharti	Arrangement of acoustics and Photography of the event	Simbordors Mylk 27.5.202	
6.	Mr. Mukesh Sharma	Arrangement of murti & lighting of the lamp	Jan com vie	
7.	Dr. K.C. Saini, Dr. A. Pal and Mr. Vikash Choudhary	Umpire of the Tournament	96.94	

8. Participants Details with list:

Participants

Nirwan University Jaipur Attendance Sheet of Javelin throw and Carrom tournament 30th May, 2023

S.No.	Name	
1	Sarika palider	Signature
2.	Andi meena	Sowiky
3.	Vagendua II	A.s
4.	Manor meena	Ju
8	mobile meena	Menon
6-	The state of the s	workt
7	Agush Paratap Singh Wruashi Meena	Agulta
Q.	Wilehald KUMAS MEENA	Wwashi
.9.	Jagdish Kuman	Jage
10.	Deepak Chouhan	Deepak
13	Dilukush meeny	allhors.
12	Rishabh kumar Meeno	Dyhala
IJ	Neekesh Rogoriga	(Ago.
	AKASH Chalurvedi	- Alxash ofyropoli
K		

Nirwan University Jaipur Javelin throw tournament Results (30th May, 2023) Had Throw HIrd Ankit Maximum Throw Throw 12.2 m Ayuell pratap small Results Talveen 18,2 m 30.0m Vighram meema 30.5m Manaj 20.0 m 19.2 m Yogenda Kumas menna 18-8 m 44.2 m 33.0 m 14.5 m 30.2 m 25. 4m Jogdell 16.0 m 13. Dirkhul 10.0 m 14. Vikash sewalla 20.0 m 15- ARKall chatylvads 25.5 m 16. Somy Jakav 27.0 m 17. Sanjay Kuma Meen a 21.0 m 17.0 m 25.0m 20 Timky Kumil 20.0m Final Result > It formats kumis moons It visends, means It Tavelor

S.No.	Name of Participants	urnament Results (30th May, 2023)			
보.	Vstall:	1 Throw	H ^{id} Throw	III rd Throw	Maximum Throw Results
2.	Khughlu Asti meoma Shalika				12.8 m
3.	Asti meena				10.gm
4.	Shelit a				10.0m
	or sport of				12.2~

9. Target Audience: Students

10. Learning Outcome: physical fitness and wellness

11. Attach Geotagged Photographs of the Activity

















Report submitted to IQAC by: Dr. Rajendra Kumar